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FEDERAL CROP INSURANCE CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

J. B. Penn
USDA, Under Secretary, FFAS
Room 205-E, Jamie Whitten Bldg.
14th & Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250
OFFICE: (202) 720-3111                    FAX:  (202) 720-8254
jb.penn@usda.gov

Vacant 
USDA, additional Under Secretary

Keith Collins, Chairperson
Chief Economist, USDA
Room 112-A, Whitten Building
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC  20250-3810
OFFICE: (202) 720-4164                     FAX: (202) 690-4915
keith.collins@usda.gov

Nonvoting Member
Ross J. Davidson, Jr. 
Manager, Federal Crop Insurance Corporation
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250-0801
OFFICE: (202) 690-2803                     FAX: (202) 690-2818
ross.davidson@rma.usda.gov

Effective- March 8, 2002 - 4-year term
John B. Askew
Farming Industry Appointee 
2219 160th Street  
P.O. Box 186
Thurman, IA 51654
OFFICE: (712) 628-2591                     FAX: (712) 628-2200
John.askew@rma.usda.gov

Effective- March 8, 2002 - 4-year term
Susan Penix Fitzsimmons
Reinsurance Industry Appointee
Tarleton State University 
2301 NW Loop Suite B 
Stephenville, TX 76401 
OFFICE (254) 968-0514                      FAX: (254) 968-0515
Susan.fitzsimmons@rma.usda.gov

Effective- March 8, 2002 - 4-year term
Frank Bedford Jones, Jr.
Farming Industry Appointee
5215 19th Street
Lubbock, TX 79407
OFFICE: (806) 796-2195                     FAX: (806) 796-2195
Frank.jones@rma.usda.gov

Vacant- March 8, 2004 - 4-year term
Timothy M. Kelleher
Farming Industry Appointee
508 Forbes Avenue, 2nd Floor, South
Yuba City, CA 95991
OFFICE: (530) 751-9730                     FAX: (530) 751-2384
Timothy.kelleher@rma.usda.gov

Vacant- March 8, 2004 - 4-year term
Specialty Crop Farming Industry Appointee 

Vacant- March 8, 2004 - 4-year term
Willard (Bill) D. Classen
Insurance Industry Appointee
15301 Monroe Court
Urbanville, IA 50323
OFFICE: (515) 987-3737                     FAX: (515) 987-6648
Willard.classen@rma.usda.gov

Executive Secretary to the Board
Byron E. Anderson
USDA/Federal Crop Insurance Corporation
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250-0801
OFFICE: (202) 690-2803                     FAX: (202) 690-2818
bryon.anderson@rma.usda.gov

Deputy Executive Secretary to the Board
Vondie O’Conner
USDA-RMA-Office of the Administrator
6501 Beacon Drive, Suite 193, Stop 0800
Kansas City, MO 64133
OFFICE: (816) 926-7916                     FAX: (816) 926-3888
vondie.o'conner@rma.usda.gov
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